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PERSONAL DETAILS/ WORKPLACE INFORMATION

Q d 1% of respondents are younger than 24,
25% are aged bhetween 25 and 34,

8 % of respondents are men, 3 7 % between 35 and 44,

12% ;
0 are women 2 8 % between 45 and 54,

8% hetween 55 and 64 and

ANNUAL SALARY IN EUROS 1% are 65+.
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COMPANY SECTOR Othe;zs Soctors:

17% 14% 12% 9% 6%
0 0 0

5% 4% 3%

6% 2%
o*
Metal Educatlon & Trammg Bankmg & Insurance Automohlle




POSITION AT THE COMPANY

BUDGET RESPONSIBILITY

AN

15%  up to € 10,000,000
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Project manager 4
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Other position
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Sub-project manager 1

10% up to € 1,000,000

PM Office manager

Work package manager up to € 100,000

Project director
27% None

Programme director 2%
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CERTIFICATION AND DEVELOPMENT

DISTRIBUTION OF CERTIFICATES

e Cert. Junior Project Manager: 2%

e Cert. Project Management Trainer: 2%

. Cert. International Project Manager: 7%

Cert. ® Cert. Agile Project Manager: 3%

Project
Manager
26%

WAS THE IAPM CERTIFICATION YOUR FIRST IN PM?

YES

59%

Cert. Senior Project Manager
60%

41%




MAIN REASON FOR CERTIFICATION MAIN CERTIFICATION OBJECTIVE

44% 39% 11%
74% (0] 0 o (0]
l‘ -IIII .&.
1 Quality improvement Career opportunities Better teamwork
6% 0%

1+
& [e]
through improved processes Higher salary

Resource conservation
NUMBER OF CERTIFIED PROJECT MANAGERS AT COMPANY

?@[@P(@P'ﬁ"ﬁ]@"ﬁ]@@ Just me: 23%
'I"ﬁP'H"H"{CfPﬁfP'I'ﬁfP'mq‘:p Several: 60%
'i' 'i' 'i' 'i' 'i' 'i' 'i' 'i' 'i' 'i' Everyone, it's mandatory: 17%

WHO PAID FOR THE CERTIFICATION? LENGTH OF PREPARATION FOR EXAM

61-90 days: 3%
More than 90 days: 2%
Me: 35%
My employer: 58%

’ My employer and I shared the cost: 3%

' Other: 4%
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METHOD OF PREPARING FOR THE EXAM

Q

2% 0%
Classroom-hased The IAPM's Own preparation with Other Online course Own research on
course PM Guide project management the internet

literature



DID YOU PASS THE EXAM FIRST TIME?

-

DID THE CERTIFICATION CHANGE YOUR CAREER?

_.||| Yes, | got a hetter position: 11% WHEN DID THE CHANGES OCCUR?

(@] Yes, I got araise: 3% Immediately ~ Within 6  After 7to 12  More than 12
' months months months later
All+[@) Yes, both: 10% 13%
23%
o 0O,
No: 76% 29%
35%

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

HAVEYOU EVER WORKED IN AN AGILE PROJECT ENVIRONMENT?

Don‘t
know

L8

49% 39% 12%



DO YOU MAINLY WORK IN NATIONAL OR INTERNATIONAL PROJECTS?

AVERAGE NO. OF CULTURES
INVOLVED IN PROJECTS

one UM

94%

Mainly interna- 28%
tional projects
i 15%
Mainly national Mainly interna- More or less m 8%
projects tional projects  equally distributed
(worldwide) -
>10 B2

PREFERRED METHOD OF PREPARING FOR THE EXAM

Attendance of a E-Learning course Home study with Other Own research on
preparatory class- recommended the internet
room-hased course reading

WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY FOR AN EFFECTIVE E-LEARNING COURSE?




HAVEYOU EVER PARTICIPATED IN

371% 12%

28%

21%

Yes, to prepare for certification
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AN E-LEARNING COURSE?

DO YOU PREFER E-LEARNING TO
CLASSROOM-BASED COURSES?

o~ l’

16%

Don‘t know

CONCLUDING QUESTIONS

How did you find out about the IAPM?

Personal recommendation: 47%

In a course: 25%

Xing: 8%

Search engine: 8%

Online article about the IAPM: 4%
Can‘t remember: 8%

Would you recommend
IAPM certification to others?

Yes: 97% . BT

Have you taken part in an IAPM

certification holder survey bhefore?

Yes: 2%
No: 94%
Don‘t know: 4%

Have you already recommended the IAPM to others?

Yes: 64%
No: 36%
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